10.  Being correcting the stock adjustment on fuel stock
Dr Cr
Rs Rs

Retained earnings for the year 2019  22,066,110
Stock adjustment  22,066,110

11.  Being correcting the transfer of Property Plant & Equipment from Work In Progress in Transmission
Dr Cr
Rs Rs

Property Plant & Equipment  for the period before 2019  135,968,117
Property Plant & Equipment  for the year 2019  912,114
Work In Progress for the period before 2019  135,968,117
Work In Progress  for the year 2019  912,114

12.  Being accounting for the depreciation expense on assets transferred from work in progress in Transmission
Dr Cr
Rs Rs

Retained earnings for the period before 2019  16,160,559
Retained earnings for the year 2019  25,645
Property Plant & Equipment  for the period before 2019  16,160,559
Property Plant & Equipment  for the year 2019  25,645

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2020

159

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd.)
Year Ended 31st December 2020

 (All amounts in Sri Lanka  Rupees Thousands)

34.3 Impact of the prior year adjustment for the Board as at 31 December 2019

Statement of Financial Position 2019 Adjustments Adjustmnt Nos 2019
Before

Adjustments
After

Adjustments

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment -Cost  799,576,467  (460,438)  04/05/11/12  799,116,029
Premium Paid on Leasehold Land  235,577  235,577
Intangible Assets  499,056  499,056
Investment  in Joint Venture  36,900  36,900
Finance Lease Receivables  19,899,441  19,899,441
Investments of Insurance Reserves Fund  8,996,893  8,996,893
Other Financial Assets  2,596,310  (4,880)  09  2,591,430
Other Non current Assets  25,348,198  4,880  09  25,353,078

 857,188,842  (460,438)  856,728,404
Non Current Assets Held For sale  76  76
Current Assets
Inventories  55,622,767  230,208  07  55,852,975
Trade and Other Receivables  56,491,420  325  02  56,491,746
Sub Lease Receivables  21,110  21,109
Finance Lease Receivables  910,171  910,171
Other Financial Assets  27,080,350  27,080,350
Cash and Cash Equivalents  7,282,167  7,282,167

 147,407,985  230,533  147,638,518
Total Assets  1,004,596,903  (229,905)  1,004,366,998

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital & Reserves
Contributed Capital  323,194,038  323,194,038
Reserves  50,082,923  50,082,923
Retained Earnings  (72,806,745)  (15,511,205)  01/02/03/05/06/

07/08/10/12
 (88,317,951)

Equity Attributable to the Equity Holders of the Parent  300,470,216  (15,511,205)  284,959,010
Non Controlling Interest  31,655,307  31,655,308
Total Equity  332,125,523  (15,511,205)  316,614,318
Non-Current Liabilities and Deferred income
Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings  312,115,499  11,889,482  01  324,004,981
Deferred Tax Liability  753,562  753,562
Consumer Deposits  15,013,791  15,013,791
Provisions & Other Deferred Liabilities  11,788,539  11,788,539
Government Grants  297,697  297,697
Contract Liabilities  94,421,389  94,421,389

 434,390,477  11,889,482  446,279,959
Current Liabilities
Trade and Other Payables  197,069,250  3,391,819  03/06/08/10  200,461,069
Dividend  Payables  2,303,807  2,303,807
Income Tax Liabilities  2,215,573  2,215,573
Interest Bearing Loans &  Borrowings  36,492,272  36,492,272

 238,080,902  3,391,819  241,472,721
Total Equity and Liabilities  1,004,596,903  (229,905)  1,004,366,998

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2020

160

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd.)
Year Ended 31st December 2020

(All amounts in Sri Lanka  Rupees Thousands)

34.4.1 Impact of the prior year adjustment for the Board as at 31 December 2019

Statement of Comprehensive Income 2019 Adjustments Adjustmnt Nos 2019
Before

Adjustments
After

Adjustments

Revenue  267,041,265  267,041,265

Cost of Sales  (324,453,251)  (12,010,498)  01/05/10/12/07  (336,463,749)

Gross Profit / (Loss)  (57,411,986)  (12,010,498)  (69,422,484)
Other Income  17,021,754  17,021,754

Distribution Cost  (392,611)  (392,611)

Other Expenses  (355,200)  (355,200)

Administrative Expenses  (11,967,383)  (11,967,383)

Operating Profit / (Loss)  (53,105,426)  (12,010,498)  (65,115,924)
Finance Income  3,848,623  3,848,623

Finance Costs  (24,103,238)  (24,103,238)

Finance Cost-Net  (20,254,615)  -  (20,254,615)
Share of loss of Joint Venture  (6,850)  (6,850)

Profit / (Loss) Before Income tax  (73,366,891)  (12,010,498)  (85,377,389)
Income & Deferred Tax Expense  (2,423,862)  (2,423,862)

Non Controlling Interest  (6,059,416)  (6,059,416)

Profit/(Loss) for the period  (81,850,169)  (12,010,498)  (93,860,667)

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2020

161

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd.)
Year Ended 31st December 2020

(All amounts in Sri Lanka  Rupees Thousands)

34.3.2 Impact of the prior year adjustment for the Board as at 01st January 2019

Statement of Financial Position 1st January
2019

Adjustments Adjustmnt
Nos

1st January
2019

Before
Adjustments

After
Adjustments

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment -Cost  763,195,966  (131,281)  04/05/11/12  763,064,685
Premium Paid on Leasehold Land  229,042  229,042
Intangible Assets  532,736  532,736
Investment  in Joint Venture  43,750  43,750
Finance Lease Receivables  9,775,319  9,775,319
Investments of Insurance Reserves Fund  8,070,253  8,070,253
Other Financial Assets  2,303,439  2,303,439
Other Non current Assets  36,461,582  36,461,582

 820,612,087  (131,281)  820,480,806
Non Current Assets Held For sale  76  76
Current Assets
Inventories  48,309,728  48,309,728
Trade and Other Receivables  57,740,010  57,740,010
Finance Lease Receivables  569,718  569,718
Other Financial Assets  19,565,483  325  02  19,565,808
Cash and Cash Equivalents  5,503,939  5,503,939

 131,688,878  325  131,689,203
Total Assets  952,301,041  (130,956)  952,170,085

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital & Reserves
Contributed Capital  302,694,797  302,694,797
Reserves  44,511,162  44,511,162
Retained Earnings  13,398,703  (3,500,707) 02/03/05/

06/08/12
 9,897,996

Equity Attributable to the Equity Holders of the Parent  360,604,662  (3,500,707)  357,103,955
Non Controlling Interest  25,758,561  25,758,561
Total Equity  386,363,223  (3,500,707)  382,862,516
Non-Current Liabilities and Deferred income
Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings  288,351,654  288,351,654
Deferred Tax Liability  276,157  276,157
Consumer Deposits  14,311,008  14,311,008
Provisions & Other Deferred Liabilities  11,257,055  11,257,055
Government Grants  318,228  318,228
Contract Liabilities  90,809,989  90,809,989

 405,324,091  -  405,324,091
Current Liabilities
Trade and Other Payables  133,023,927  3,369,751  03/06/08  136,393,678
Dividend  Payables  2,258,669  2,258,669
Income Tax Liabilities  2,336,098  2,336,098
Interest Bearing Loans &  Borrowings  22,995,033  22,995,033

 160,613,727  3,369,751  163,983,478
Total Equity and Liabilities  952,301,041  (130,956)  952,170,085

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD | Annual Report 2020

162

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd.)
Year Ended 31st December 2020

 (All amounts in Sri Lanka  Rupees Thousands)

35. ASSETS PLEDGED

The Board
There is no assets pledged as at the date of the Statement of Financial Position .

35.1 Lanka Electricity Company (Pvt ) Limited
Following assets have been pledged as security for liabilities.

Nature of Assets Nature of Liability Carrying Amount Pledged Included under
2020 2019

Fixed Deposits Bank Overdraft facilities of People’s Bank  45,500  241,552
Fixed Deposits SMI Loan Schemes of People’s Bank  196,122  57,518 Current